IPR PM: 9000



Grand Hyatt Beijing Beijing Oriental Plaza 1 East Chang An Avenue Beijing 100738 People's Republic of China

Telephone: (86) (10) 8518 1234 Fax: (86) (10) 6510 9508

Payment for IPR RT Participation Fee by Bank Transfer

IMPORTANT **Regarding payment on or after November 1, 2008**: Contact Mr. Pierre Wang at the Grand Hyatt to confirm that the hotel still has time to receive and process payment of US\$308 BEFORE arranging a bank transfer. If there is not enough time, you will be instructed to pay at the front desk using a bank cheque or a credit card (foreign or domestic Chinese bank card). He can be reached at 86-10-6510-9385, or via e-mail at *conventionservices.beigh@hyatt.com*. We regret that no registrants can be admitted to any of the events or sessions without confirmation of prior payment.

I have confirmed that the registration fee of US\$308 can still be accepted by the Grand Hyatt based on my completed on-line registration form which was received by October 31, 2008. The amount has now been transferred to Grand Hyatt Beijing bank account in payment of IPR round table participation fee for:_____.

(as it appears on the on-line registration form)

账户名称:	北京东方广场有限公司东方君悦大酒店分公司	
Name of Account:	Grand Hyatt Beijing At Oriental Plaza	
开户银行:	中国银行王府井支行	
Name of Bank:	Wang Fu Jing Sub-Branch, Bank of China	
银行地址: Bank Address:	北京东长安街 1号东方广场西 2楼 103号 100738 No.103, W2/Oriental Plaza, No.1 East Chang An Street, Beijing China 100738	
人民币账号: RMB Account No.: 812209750108092001		

Account Details

Name of account:	
	(as it appears on your bank transfer statement)
Name of bank:	
	(as it appears on your bank transfer statement)
Bank Address:	
City:	Province Postal Code Code
Account Number:	

Please fill the information in the blanks and return along with a clear photocopy of the bank transfer statement to Mr. Pierre Wang at the Grand Hyatt's Convention Services Department via fax: 86-10-6510-9508, or by e-mail (<u>conventionservices.beigh@hyatt.com</u>).